
BOROUGH OF RED BANK

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION NO. 22-115

A RESOLUTION FOR EMERGENCY TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS AMENDING THE 2022
TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, an emergent condition has arisen in that the Township is expected to enter in
contracts, commitments or payments prior to the 2022 budget and no adequate provision has
been made in the 20CY temporary budget for the aforesaid purposes, and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-20 provides for the creation of an emergency temporary
appropriation for said purpose, and

WHEREAS, the total emergency temporary appropriation resolutions adopted in the year 2022
pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 96, P.L. 1951 (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-20) including this resolution
total $10,819,000.53

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF RED
BANK, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY, that in accordance with the provisions of
N.J.S.A. 40A:4-20:

1. Emergency temporary appropriations be and the same are hereby made in the amount of
$4,511,051.00 as follows:

Appropriation  Salary & Wages Other Expenses

Appropriations Inside CAP

Admin & Executive                   23,520.00

Admin & Executive                        678.00

Municipal Clerk                   29,630.00

Mayor & Council                     4,370.00

Finance                   12,500.00

Finance                     7,538.00

Education & Technology                     1,120.00

Education & Technology                   19,609.00

Revenue Admin                   20,650.00

Revenue Admin                     3,541.00

Tax Assessment                   19,820.00

Tax Assessment                     1,308.00

Codification                     2,916.00

Planning                   23,073.00

Planning                     8,282.00

Zoning                   15,950.00

Zoning                     3,241.00

Uniform Fire                   45,150.00

Construction Code                   93,400.00

Insurance                 974,575.00

Rent Board                        950.00

Rent Board                        875.00

Police Dept              1,159,806.00

Police Dept                     7,773.00

OEM                     1,330.00

First Aid                   20,000.00

Code Enforcement                   18,489.00

Road Repair & Maint                 227,324.00

Road Repair & Maint                   30,942.00

Sanitation                 173,033.00

Buildings & Grounds                   75,100.00

Buildings & Grounds                   49,018.00



Appropriation  Salary & Wages Other Expenses

Shade Tree Commission                     2,000.00

Redevelopment  Agency                     4,708.00

Parks & Recreation                   64,490.00

Parks & Recreation                   35,620.00

Street Lighting                        383.00

Landfill                   62,500.00

Social Security-Curr                 109,720.00

PERS Employer Contrib-Curr                         (10.00)

Municipal Court                   52,690.00

Municipal Court                     1,268.00

Totals              1,889,362.00              1,519,518.00

Total Approp Inside CAPS                3,408,880.00

Appropriations Outside CAP

Public Library                 115,079.00

Public Library                   27,136.00

Little Silver Fire Code Shared Service                     1,950.00

Shrewsbury EMS Shared Service                     8,000.00

Shrewsbury Court Shared Service                     1,120.00

Shrewsbury Court Shared Service                   (2,145.00)

Bond Interest                 225,475.00

Totals                 118,149.00                 258,466.00

Total Approp Outside CAPS                   376,615.00

Total Current Fund Appropriations                3,785,495.00

Water/Sewer Utility Appropriations

Water Sewer Salary & Wages                 187,140.00

Water Sewer Other Expenses                 212,554.00

Water/Sewer - Social Security                   15,920.00

WATER/SEWER - P.E.R.S.                 116,186.00

Water/Sewer - Bond Interest                   65,220.00

Totals                 187,140.00                 409,880.00

Total Water /Sewer Utility Appropriations                 597,020.00

Parking Utility Salary & Wages                   72,095.00

Parking Utility Other Expenses                   51,941.00

Parking Utility - Social Security                     4,500.00

Totals                   72,095.00                   56,441.00

Total Water /Sewer Utility Appropriations                 128,536.00

Total Salary & Wages/Other Expense              2,266,746.00              2,244,305.00

Total Appropriations              4,511,051.00



2. Said emergency temporary appropriations will be provided for in the 2022 budget.

3. That one certified copy of this resolution be filed with the Director, Division of Local
Government Services.

M
O

V
E
D

SE
C
O

N
D

E
D

A
Y
E
S

N
A
Y
S

A
B
ST

A
IN

A
B
SE

N
T I hereby certify that the above

Resolution was adopted by the
Borough Council of the Borough of
Red Bank, In the County of Monmouth
at a Meeting held on   May 11, 2022.

         Laura 
Reinertsen

_____________________________
Laura Reinertsen, Borough Clerk

Councilwoman Mirandi x x

Councilwoman Sturdivant x

Councilwoman Triggiano x

Councilman Ballard x

Councilman Zipprich x x

Councilwoman Horgan x

Mayor Menna

ON CONSENT AGENDA Yes _x No __




